GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2315
TO BE ANSWERED ON 16™ March, 2021

INOCULATIONS OF DOCTORS, HEALTH WORKERS AND
FRONTLINE WARRIORS

2315 MS. ARPITA GHOSH:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:
(a) the number of persons who have been vaccinated till 25th Feb, 2021,
(b) the details in terms of doctors, healthworkers & frontline warriors;
(¢) whether vaccination rate has reached to the target set by Government; and
(d) if not, the reasons therefor?
ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(a) & (b): Till 25" February 2021, total of 1,34,72.643 vaccine doses were administered out of which 1.14,39,649 beneficiaries had received the first dose of vaccination and 20,32,994 beneficiaries had received the second dose of vaccination against COVID-19. The details of vaccination are as follows:

i. Among the Health Care Workers, 66.,21,418 beneficiaries received the first dose and 20,32.994 beneficiaries received the second dose of vaccination.
1. Among the Front Line Workers, 48,18,231 beneficiaries received first dose of vaccination.

(¢): The current rate of COVID-19 vaccination is satisfactory and is being further increased through increase in number of COVID-19 Vaccination Centres (CVCs) in both Government and Private health facilities.

(d): Inview of reply at (¢) above, question does not arise.
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